CONTRACT NO. 11-35-FAC-01

AMENDMENT NO. 11

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

(= original change order amount requested by Contractor))
Change Order No. 26 - $12,597 ($13,947)
Structural changes due to unforeseen conditions behind exterior wall. Required all new structural steel beams to support the wall at SE corner of building

Change Order No. 42 - $4,022 ($5,354)
Request from Sheriff to modify evidence isolation room.

Change Order No. 44 - $8,139
Window Head detail requiring framing, drywall & stucco at storefront entrance. Existing head was deficient and had to be rebuilt.
Change Order No. 47 - $3,944.93
Existing wood headers at storefront were rotted. Required new metal framed wood headers.

Change Order No. 48 - $802
Additional steel lintel required. Existing lintel was deemed inadequate when installing the air handler and ductwork.
Change Order No. 49 - $3,064 ($3,251)
Soffit and flat oval duct run original design in Museum had to be revised (lowered) due to conflict with fire protection and windows
Change Order No. 50 - $6,398 ($7,197)

Transfer openings to allow transfer of air from one space to another. 

Change Order No. 52 - $3,582.28 

Replace existing steel door & framing at storefront with aluminum storefront entrance. Existing framing would not support a steel door. Original doors turned over to Facilities.
Change Order No. 55 - $3,679.88
Install historic guardrail at jury box in courtroom. Refinish wood & metal.

Change Order No. 57 - $372 ($503)

Construct drywall soffit in room 149. Existing conditions with regard to the columns and gridline required modification to original plans.
Change Order No. 58 - $2,036.00 ($2,362)
Construct fire-rated stairwell. Drywall ceiling to replace suspended acoustical ceiling at 2nd floor mezzanine.

Change Order No. 59 - $4,734 ($5,517)
Construct one-hour enclosure room at basement elevator in order to comply with code for elevator installation. 

Change Order No. 60 - $20,667.00 ($28,667.00)
Additional floor patch and prep under carpeting and VCT due to an error in the plans & specifications.
Change Order No. 61 - $1,759 
Remove top of retaining wall at the request of the City of Douglas when they were installing the sidewalk. This should be the responsibility of the City of Douglas.

Change Order No. 62 - $760

Trim SE corner of building with stucco because of unstable brick and for aesthetic purposes and a clean finish.

Change Order No. 63 - $1,568
Prime coat to tin ceiling required after SW hazard had to sand blast ceiling.

Change Order No. 64 - $1,525
Demolish and remove existing material in room #97. This should have been included in change order #59.
